
C:\Users\ldickson\Box\Board of Regents Shared\AA\ICCPHSE (Iowa Coordinating Council for Post-High School Education )\ICCPHSE 22-
23\SPRING 2023 (Mar 30, 2023)\Originals\March 2023 Membership List.docx 
 

IOWA COORDINATING COUNCIL FOR POST-HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION 
Membership 2022-23 

March 2023 
 
 
 

I. Appointed by the State Board of Education 
   
A.  Members of the Board of Education  
Member Alternate 
  
Ms. Bettie Bolar 
2155 230th Street 
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 
(641) 752-0850 
bettie.bolar@gmail.com 
 

Mr. Michael C. Bearden 
Clapsaddle-Garber Associates 
16 East Main Street, Suite 400 
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 
(641) 752-6701 
mbearden@cgaconsultants.com 
 

  
B.  Institutional Representatives  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Kristie Fisher, Chancellor 
Iowa Valley Community College 
3702 South Center Street 
Marshalltown, IA 50152 
(641) 844-5720 
kristie.fisher@iavalley.edu 

Dr. Lori Sundberg, President 
Kirkwood Community College 
6301 Kirkwood Boulevard SW 
P.O. Box 2068 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406 
319-398-5500 
lori.sundberg@kirkwood.edu 
 

  
Dr. Michael Ash, President 
Southeastern Community College 
1500 West Agency Road 
P. O. Box 8015 
West Burlington, IA  52655 
(319) 208-5050 
(319) 752-4033 (Fax) 
mash@scciowa.edu 
 

Dr. Lori Sundberg, President 
Kirkwood Community College 
6301 Kirkwood Boulevard SW 
P.O. Box 2068 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406 
319-398-5500 
lori.sundberg@kirkwood.edu 
 

  
Ms. Cheryl Langston 
IACCT Board Member 
1710 Northwestern Avenue 
Ames, IA 50010 
(515) 232-8984 
heggenlangston@gmail.com 
 

 
<(Vacant)> 
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C. Representatives of Dept. of Education  
Member Alternate 
  
Mr. Jeremy Varner, Administrator 
Division of Community Colleges 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 281-8260 
(515) 419-9988 (Cell) 
(515) 242-5988 (Fax) 
jeremy.varner@iowa.gov 
 

Amy Gieseke, Public Service Manager 
Division of Community Colleges 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 858-2234 
(515) 242-5988 (Fax) 
amy.gieseke@iowa.gov 

 
 
II.  Appointed by the Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
 
A.  Representatives of Member Institutions  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Barbara J. Wilson, President 
University of Iowa 
101 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-3549 
(319) 335-0807 (Fax) 
barbara-wilson@uiowa.edu 

Dr. Tanya Uden-Holman, Associate Provost 
University of Iowa 
111 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-0148 
(319) 335-3560 (Fax) 
tanya-uden-holman@uiowa.edu 
 

  
Dr. Wendy Wintersteen, President 
Iowa State University 
1750 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-2042 
(515) 294-0565 (Fax) 
wwinters@iastate.edu 
 

Dr. Ann Marie VanDerZanden, Associate Provost  
Iowa State University 
1550 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-5553 
(515) 294-8844 (Fax) 
vanderza@iastate.edu 

  
Dr. Mark Nook, President 
University of Northern Iowa 
20 Seerley Hall 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0705 
(319) 273-2566 
(319) 273-6494 (Fax) 
mark.nook@uni.edu 
  

Dr. Patrick Pease, Associate Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 20 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2518 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
patrick.pease@uni.edu 
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B.  Board of Regents  
Member Alternate 
Regent Nancy Boettger 
926 Ironwood Road 
Harlan, IA 51537 
(712) 744-3290 
regent.boettger@iowaregents.edu  
 

Dr. Jason Pontius, Assoc. Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322 
(515) 281-3934 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
jason.pontius@iowaregents.edu 
  

  
C.  Representatives of Board of Regents  
Member Alternate 
Dr. Jose Herrera, Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 1 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2517 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
jose.herrera@uni.edu  
 

Dr. Patrick Pease, Associate Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 20 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2518 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
patrick.pease@uni.edu  

  
Dr. Rachel Boon, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 281-3332 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu 
  

Dr. Jason Pontius, Assoc. Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322 
(515) 281-3934 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
jason.pontius@iowaregents.edu 

 
 
 
III.  Appointed by the Iowa Association of Independent Colleges and 
Universities 
 
A.  Members of the Board of Trustees of 
Member Institutions 

 

Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Patricia H. Draves, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5111 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
pdraves1@graceland.edu 

Ms. Beth Higdon, Executive Director - Planning 
and Effectiveness 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5064 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
mhigdon@graceland.edu 
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Dr. Earl “Marty” Martin, President 
Drake University 
2507 University Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50311-4505 
(515) 271-2191 
(515) 271-3016 (Fax)  
president@drake.edu 
 

Dr. Sue J. Mattison, Provost 
Drake University 
202 Old Main 
Des Moines, IA  50311-4505 
(515) 271-3751 
(515) 271-2954 (Fax) 
sue.mattison@drake.edu 
 

Dr. William R. Duffy II, President 
Upper Iowa University 
605 Washington Street 
Fayette, IA 52142 
(563) 425-5221 
duffyw@uiu.edu  

Dr. Doug Binsfeld, VP for Academic Affairs 
Upper Iowa University 
605 Washington Street 
Fayette, IA 52142 
(563) 425-5284 
binsfeldd08@uiu.edu  
 

 
 
 
B.  Representatives of Independent Colleges  
Member Alternate 
  
Mr. Gary Steinke, President 
Iowa Assn of Independent Colleges & Universities 
3775 E.P. True Parkway  Suite 253 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
(515) 282-3175 
president@iaicu.org 
 

<(Vacant)> 

  
Ms. Marsha Kelliher, President 
Simpson College 
701 North C Street 
Indianola, IA  50125 
(515) 961-1611 
marsha.kelliher@simpson.edu 
  

Dr. Tracy Dinesen, Assoc. Dean Academic Affairs 
Simpson College 
701 North C Street 
Indianola, IA 50125 
(515) 961-1526 
tracy.dinesen@simpson.edu 

 
 
IV.  Appointed by Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Mark Wiederspan, Executive Director 
Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
475 SW Fifth Street, Suite D 
Des Moines, IA  50309-4608 
(515) 725-3420 
(515) 725-3401 (Fax) 
mark.wiederspan@iowa.gov 

Ms. Julie Ntem, Division Administrator 
Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
475 SW Fifth Street, Suite D 
Des Moines, IA  50309-4608 
(515) 725-3414 
(515) 725-3401 (Fax) 
julie.ntem@iowa.gov 
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V. Appointed by Private for-Profit Schools 
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Robert A. Alsop, President 
Waldorf University 
106 S. 6th St. 
Forest City, Iowa 50436 
(641) 585-8130 
alsopb@waldorf.edu  
 

Andrew Oswald, President 
Iowa School of Beauty 
3305 70th Street  
Urbandale, Iowa 50322 
(515) 210-2288 
andrew@iowaschoolofbeauty.com 

 
 
 
VI. Liaison Representatives – Ex Officio Non Voting 
 
Iowa Assoc. of Ind. Colleges & Universities 
 
Dr. Patricia H. Draves, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5111 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
pdraves1@graceland.edu 

Iowa Department of Education 
 
Ann Lebo, Director 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 281-3436 
ann.lebo@iowa.gov 
 

  
Iowa Association of Community College Trustees 
 
Ms. Emily Shields, Executive Director 
855 East Court Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 282-4692 
(515) 282-3743 (Fax) 
ejshields@iacct.com  

Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
 
Dr. Rachel Boon, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 281-3332 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu  
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IOWA COORDINATING COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
2022-2023 

 
 

  
Chair 
 
Dr. Kristie Fisher, Chancellor 
Iowa Valley Community College 
3702 South Center Street 
Marshalltown, IA 50152 
(641) 844-5720 
kristie.fisher@iavalley.edu 
 

Vice-Chair 
 
Dr. Barbara J. Wilson, President 
University of Iowa 
101 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA 52242-1316 
(319) 335-8076 
barbara-wilson@uiowa.edu 
 

  
Permanent Secretary 
 
Dr. Rachel Boon, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 281-3332 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu 

Recording Secretary 
 
Mr. Jeremy Varner, Administrator 
Division of Community Colleges 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 281-8260 
(515) 419-9988 (Cell) 
jeremy.varner@iowa.gov 

  
Treasurer 
 
Dr. Patricia H. Draves, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5111 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
pdraves1@graceland.edu  
 

Immediate Past Chair 
 
Dr. Wendy Wintersteen, President 
Iowa State University 
1750 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-2042 
(515) 294-0565  (Fax) 
wwinters@iastate.edu  
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